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Chris Korleski, Director

August 25, 2008

Jack Wachter, City of Cincinnati
Rick Management Division
805 Central Avenue, Suite 100
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Re:	 Certification Report, Center Hill Landfill

Dear Mr. Wachter:

I inspected the Center Hill Landfill on August 13, 2008. 1 was accompanied by
Darrel Pope of the Cincinnati Health Department. Mr. Pope noted a small
amount of trash (several pop cans and food wrappers) where additional fill
material has been added in the vicinity of the Water Quality portion of the landfill.
This is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Section 2745-27-05(C),
open dumping. I received your e-mail dated August 14, 2008 which informed
Ohio EPA that the litter had been removed and properly disposed.

On August 20, 2008, Ohio EPA, Southwest District Office (SWDO) received the
certification report for the sewer installation request pursuant to Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3734-27-13 for installation of a sewer line along
Este Avenue and across the closed Center Hill Landfill. This certification report
was required to be submitted within thirty (30) days of completion of the June 27,
2007 Rule 3745-27-13 Authorization for installation of the sewer at the landfill.
Work on the sewer project was completed in January 2008. The certification
report will be reviewed and comments, if needed, will be provided at a later date.

Thank you for your prompt attention to the two (2) violations that we had
discussed during the inspection. If you have any questions, please call me at
(937) 285-6650.

Sincerely,

(14Aa Q1A-'
Cheryl Allen
Division of Solid and Infectious Waste Management

cc:	 Darrel Pope, Cincinnati Health Department
CA/ca
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